ITEM NO.11

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 11745/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-01-2020 in WP No. 21883/2019 08-01-2020 in WP No. 15217/2019 08-01-2020 in WP No. 14997/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

THE NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PANDARINATHAN GOVINDARAJULU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.57810/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP and IA No.57814/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.57815/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.57807/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION and IA No.57812/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and IA No.57809/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ ANNEXURES and IA No.57817/2020-APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING ORIGINAL VAKALATNAMA/OTHER DOCUMENT)

Date: 13-07-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Learned AG

Mr. Bipin Kurien, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar - I, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file Special Leave Petition is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable in four weeks.

There shall be an ad interim stay of the operation of the impugned order.

(Geeta Ahuja) Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master