ITEM NO.1501 (FOR JUDGMENT)

Court 1 (Video Conferencing)

**SECTION XII** 

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4035-4037/2020

THE NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

## **VERSUS**

PANDARINATHAN GOVINDARAJULU & ANR. Respondent(s) ([ HEARD BY HON'BLE L. NAGESWARA RAO, HON'BLE HEMANT GUPTA AND HON'BLE AJAY RASTOGI, JJ. ] (IA No. 57817/2020 - APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING ORIGINAL VAKALATNAMA/OTHER DOCUMENT IA No. 102440/2020 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION IA No. 102442/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT 85634/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING **AFFIDAVIT** No. 71794/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA No. 57814/2020 -EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C 0F THE **IMPUGNED** JUDGMENT **EXEMPTION FROM** 71243/2020 -FILING O.T. IA No. 57815/2020 EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 71268/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM PAYING COURT FEE IA No. 71241/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES IA No. 57809/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES IA No. 57812/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date: 19-01-2021 These matters were called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Santosh Kumar - I, AOR Mr. Bibin Kurian, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Hon'ble Mr. Justice L. Nageswara Rao pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship, Hon'ble Mr. Justice Hemant Gupta and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ajay Rastogi.

The appeals are allowed in terms of the signed non-reportable judgment.

Pending application(s), if any, shall also stand disposed of.

(MADHU BALA)

AR-CUM-PS

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed non-reportable judgment is placed on the file)